Contents

Introduction

SECTION ONE Systemic Issues

Chapter 1 Educational Decentralisation: The Growth of Community
High Schools in the Solomon Islands

Introduction

The research investigation

The initial establishment of CHS
What factors influenced the establishment of CHS?
Consultation processes in establishing CHS

The ongoing operation of CHS
The availability and sufficiency of financial and other support for CHS
The administration of CHS

Issues and problems facing CHS

To what extent have CHS achieved their goals?

Conclusions

References

Chapter 2 The Educational and Career Aspirations Solomon Islands’
Parents Hold for Their Children

Introduction

Secondary education in the Solomon Islands

Parents’ perceptions of education

Parents’ educational and career aspirations for their children
The research design

The findings

Parents’ educational and career aspirations for their children
Parents’ understanding of the Solomon Islands education system
Parents’ views of vocational education

Some concluding thoughts

References

17
17
19

19
19
22

23
23
26

30
33
36
38

41
41
42
43
44
46

47
47
52
54
55

57



Chapter 3 Mi Wanfala Tisa Nao, Bata!: Beginning Secondary Teachers’

Professional Learning in the Solomon Islands 61
Introduction 61
Context 62
Method 64
Findings 65
Sense of preparedness 65
Perceptions about their ITE 66
Induction experiences 69
Professional learning experiences 72
Discussion 74
Key findings 75
Initial teacher education experiences 75
Induction and professional learning experiences 76
Implications for educational researchers, policy makers, t

eacher educators and school leaders 78
Conclusion 82
References 83
SECTION TWO School Leadership 85
Chapter 4 Effective School Leadership in the Solomon Islands 87
Introduction 87
The research process 88
The findings: Issues affecting school leadership 89
Systemic issues 89
Systemic policy issues 95
Sociocultural and community issues 96
Conclusion 97
References 100
Chapter 5 Highly Effective School Principalship in the Selomon Islands 103
Introduction 103
Research design 105
Perceptions of highly effective principalship in the Solomon Islands 106
Links between traditional Solomon Islands leadership and principalship 106
Issues impeding effective principalship 107
Discussion and significance of the findings 108
Professional relationships 109
Individual qualities of a leader 109

Managing, leading and becoming knowledgeable 110



Leading as role modelling
Issues that impede highly effective principalship

Conclusion
References

Chapter 6 Seen But Not Heard: The Educational Leadership Experiences
of Women Leaders in Solomon Islands Secondary Schools

Introduction
Research methodology and process

Leadership experiences of the women in the study

Getting appointed

Feeling a lack of confidence

Balancing work and family

Violence against women

Discrimination

Lack of initial preparation, leadership training and ongoing professional learning
Lack of consultation in the decision-making process

What can be done to facilitate women’s leadership in Solomon Islands
secondary schools?

Allowing women to lead in their own way

Providing access to education and professional development for women
Acknowledging the influence of culture and gender on attitudes towards
women leaders

Conclusion

References
SECTION THREE Wider Curriculum Issues

Chapter 7 Really Useful Knowledge
Introduction
Educational aims and outcomes in developing countries

The Solomon Islands’ context: Theorising about really useful knowledge
Increased critical and political awareness

The creation of a skilled and competent paid workforce

Improved health

Investigating educators’ views

Changes in Solomon Islands education since 2004
Curriculum Development Centre

Technology curriculum

Teacher education partnership

Untrained teachers

Emphasis on quality

111
112
116
117

121

121

123
124
124
125
127
129
130
131
132

133
133
134

136
138
140

145

147
147
148

150
152
153
153

154

156
157
157
158
158
159



Continued growth and support for CHS: Access, community ownership
and curriculum

Co-ordination between education sectors
Conclusion
References

Chapter 8 The Impact of Effective Professional Development on Technical
Education in the Solomon Islands

Introduction

Context

Methods

Findings

The preliminary inquiry

The intervention programme
Discussion

Conclusion

References

Chapter 9 Technology Teachers’ Perceptions of Access to and Use of
ICT Tools in Solomon Islands Schools

Introduction
Context

Research design

Participants’ profiles

Data collection

Key findings

Limitations to access to and use of ICT in schools

Limited ICT infrastructure and resources in the schools and the impact
on teacher use of ICT

Teachers’ use of ICT tools

Low level of ICT knowledge and skills

The need for policies on ICT use in schools
Teachers’ beliefs about the benefits of ICT
The need for professional development in ICT

Significance of the findings

Teachers’ access to ICT

Teachers’ use of ICT tools

Teachers’ level of ICT knowledge and skill

The development of policies and guidelines for ICT use in schools
Future challenges

Conclusion

References

159
160

16l
162

165
165
167
168

169
169
172

175

177

178

181
181
182
183
184
184

185
185

186
188
189
190
191
192

193
193
194
195
196

197

199

200



Chapter 10 Attitudes to Inclusive and Special Education in the
Solomon Islands

Introduction
The evolution of inclusive education
Background to this study

Perceptions of special and inclusive education among teacher
education students and teacher educators

Issues arising from the findings
A possible way forward
References

203
203
205
207

208
211
213
216





